BID FORM:

Disclaimer: Outdoor Decorative Horse is sold as is and must be moved at the expense of the purchaser. Winning bidder is responsible for transporting away from property. Winning bidder must make payment by cash or certified bank check is required within five day of award and will have two weeks to take possession following payment. **NO PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED.**

Shelby County Tourist & Convention Commission will make final determination of bid(s) accepted and reserves the right to reject any or all bids, use other method to dispose of decorative horse and to waive any informalities.

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, August 25, 2021

Sealed Bids Due: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 by 3:00PM

Bids Opened: In the lobby of Tourism office on Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 3:15PM.

Week of Thursday, August 25, 2021 or soon thereafter as time will allow.

- Viewing of Surplus decorative horse will be anytime at the Shelby County Tourist & Convention Commission office, 1011 Main Street, Shelbyville, KY 40065. For additional information regarding the decorative horse, contact Sonja Craycraft, 502-633-6388, between 9AM-5PM Monday-Thursday.
- Bids must be submitted on the bid form and returned in a sealed envelope by Wednesday, September 8, 2021 by 3:00PM to Shelby County Tourist & Convention Commission, 1011 Main Street, Shelbyville, KY 40065.
- Successful bidder will be notified of acceptance the week following September 13,
 2021 or soon thereafter as time will allow.

After notification, the successful bidder shall:

- 1. Contact Sonja Craycraft, 502-633-6388, to schedule an appointment to remove decorative horse.
- 2. Make full payment by cash or certified check.
- 3. Receive a statement of completion to release the decorative horse to the bidder.

THIS OUTDOOR DECORATIVE HORSE IS SOLD "AS IS, AND REMOVAL IS AT THE EXPENCE OF THE BIDDER.

Shelby County Tourist & Convention Commission will make the final determination of bid accepted and reserves the right to reject any or all bids, use other methods to dispose of vehicle and to waive any informalities.

THIS DECORATIVE HORSE IS SOLD "AS IS, AND REMOVAL IS AT THE EXPENCE OF THE BIDDER.

Shelby County Tourist & Convention Commission will make the final determination of bid accepted and reserves the right to reject any or all bids, use other methods to dispose of vehicle and to waive any informalities.

Decorative Horse			
BID AMOUNT: \$			
BIDDERS NAME:			
BIDDER'S ADDRESS:			
(street)	(city)	(state)	(zip code)
BIDDER'S PHONE NUMBER:			
BIDDER'S SIGNATURE:			
DATE:			